2023 NRCS & District Accomplishments

» 2 new EQIP Contract Approved
> 2 New Conservation Stewardship Contracts-Grassland Conservation Initiative
> 72 New/Re-enrollment CRP Contracts
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e Sponsored “Trees” Program for all Richland County Schools
e Provided Stewardship material to all Churches & Schools as requested
e Eco-Ed Program for all Richland County Schools — 169 students, 11 teachers & 6 chaperones

attended

e Rain Barrel Workshop — 12 attendees

e Backyard Conservation Pollinator Night — 75 attendees

Ladies Ag Night — 163 attendees

e Total feet of fabric laid — 94,025

Education Outreach to 3 Elementary Schools — 176 students
Rototilling at 5 sites for a total of 10,950 feet.
Total Trees ordered, planted and sold — 23,062

e Paid out $77,313.42 in BMP’s through the 319 Program
e Paid out $7,630.35 in OHF RR Basin Pilot Program for 5 contracts of 20.7 acres cropland to grass

conversion

e Water sampled on 7 different sites along Antelope Creek and Wild Rice River, plus 2 extras at

the Red River Basin and Bois de Sioux.

Abandoned Well Sealing
Septic Systems Replaced
Cover Crop

No-Till/Strip-Till

Reduced Till

CSP-GCI

Rototilling

ND Forest Service Windbreak Established
Tree Windbreak Established
Total Tree Established
Fencing

Livestock Well NRCS/District
Livestock Pipeline

Tanks Installed

Grass Seeding NRCS

Grass Seeding District

High Tunnel

Integrated Pest Management
Nutrient Management
Forage Management
Conservation Crop Rotation
CRP Plans Modified

CRP Tech Asst.

CRP Re-enrollment/New Plans
CRP Status Reviews

CRP Program Eligibility Det.
RR Basin Pilot Program

Total SCD Contributions

8 no.

6 no.

91.8 acres
2,766 acres
8,659 acres
378.5 acres
10,950 feet
1,450 feet
97,685 feet
99,135 feet
2,310 feet
5 no.

2,193 feet
3 no.

14 acres

3 acres

1 no.

8,141 acres
4,617 acres
0 acres
1,244.1 acres
0 no.

0 no.

72 no.

158 no.
208 no.
20.7 acres
$262,966.82
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