2023 NRCS & District Accomplishments

- > 2 new EQIP Contract Approved
- > 2 New Conservation Stewardship Contracts-Grassland Conservation Initiative
- > 72 New/Re-enrollment CRP Contracts
 - Sponsored "Trees" Program for all Richland County Schools
 - Provided Stewardship material to all Churches & Schools as requested
 - Eco-Ed Program for all Richland County Schools 169 students, 11 teachers & 6 chaperones attended
 - Rain Barrel Workshop 12 attendees
 - Backyard Conservation Pollinator Night 75 attendees
 - Ladies Ag Night 163 attendees
 - Education Outreach to 3 Elementary Schools 176 students
 - Rototilling at 5 sites for a total of 10,950 feet.
 - Total Trees ordered, planted and sold 23,062
 - Total feet of fabric laid 94,025
 - Paid out \$77,313.42 in BMP's through the 319 Program
 - Paid out \$7,630.35 in OHF RR Basin Pilot Program for 5 contracts of 20.7 acres cropland to grass conversion
 - Water sampled on 7 different sites along Antelope Creek and Wild Rice River, plus 2 extras at the Red River Basin and Bois de Sioux.

**	Abandoned Well Sealing	8 no.
	Septic Systems Replaced	6 no.
**	Cover Crop	91.8 acres
	•	
*	No-Till/Strip-Till	2,766 acres
*	Reduced Till	8,659 acres
*	CSP-GCI	378.5 acres
*	Rototilling	10,950 feet
*	ND Forest Service Windbreak Established	1,450 feet
**	Tree Windbreak Established	97,685 feet
**	Total Tree Established	99,135 feet
*	Fencing	2,310 feet
*	Livestock Well NRCS/District	5 no.
*	Livestock Pipeline	2,193 feet
*	Tanks Installed	3 no.
**	Grass Seeding NRCS	14 acres
*	Grass Seeding District	3 acres
*	High Tunnel	1 no.
*	Integrated Pest Management	8,141 acres
*	Nutrient Management	4,617 acres
*	Forage Management	0 acres
*	Conservation Crop Rotation	1,244.1 acres
*	CRP Plans Modified	0 no.
**	CRP Tech Asst.	0 no.
*	CRP Re-enrollment/New Plans	72 no.
*	CRP Status Reviews	158 no.
**	CRP Program Eligibility Det.	208 no.
*	RR Basin Pilot Program	20.7 acres
*	Total SCD Contributions	\$262,966.82
		,,